OBLATE SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY

2024 - 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

TUITION AND FEES

TUITION |

CREDIT

Masters*
Doctoral

[AUDIT (non-credit)

Masters
Doctoral

* Graduate Course Challenge Fee 20% of applicable

tuition rate per credit hour

[ENRICHMENT PROGRAM

Enrichment Courses (face-to-face)
Enrichment Courses (online)

[MASTER'S (per semester)

Application Fee (credit & audit)
Registration Fee (credit & audit)
eTextbook Resource Fee (up to 4 resources per
course;
eTextbook Bundle Tool Fee (one-time fee)
Comprehensive Semester Fee (credit & audit)
(includes Activity, Library, and Tech Fee)
1-5 cr hours
more than 5 cr hours
Dual Degree Fee
Master's Practicum Fee
Master's Continuation Fee (1st two semesters)
Master's Continuation Fee (After two semesters)

Continuing Education Unit (CEU)

DOCTORAL

Application
Registration Fee
eTextbook Resource Fee (up to 3 resources per
course;
eTextbook Bundle Tool Fee (one-time fee)
Comprehensive Fee per session
(includes Activity, Library and Tech Fee)
PhD Comprehensive Exam Fee
Doctoral Practicum Fee
Doctoral Continuation Status Fee
Doctoral Extended Status
Late Payment Fee per month on balance
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$ 860
$ 970
$ 430
$ 485

$ 120
$ 235

$55 - $65
$ 30

315
480
285
310
145
420

85

h P PP D

70
60

$

$

$125 - $160
$ 30
$ 185
$ 2,910
$ 325
$ 330
$

525
1.5%

Per Cr. Hr.
Per Cr. Hr.

Per Cr. Hr.
Per Cr. Hr.

Per Course
Per Course

Per Semester

Per Semester
One-time fee

Per Semester
Per Semester
Per Semester

Per Semester
Per Semester
Per CEU

Per Semester

Per Semester
One-time fee
Per Semester

Per Semester
Per Semester



OBLATE SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY
2024 - 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR
TUITION AND FEES

|FEES FOR ALL STUDENTS (per semester) |

Matriculation Fee (credit only) $ 80
Add/Drop Fee per course change $ 25
MA Graduation Fee (non refundable) $ 260
Doctoral Graduation Fee - MA (non refundable) $ 1,220
Certificate Only fee $ 70
ID Card Replacement Fee $ 25
Late Registration/Course Change $ 90
International Students Processing Fee $ 100
Transcripts: 1st copy $ -
Add Copy $ 30
Expedite $ 45
|Student Health Insurance @ : |
Annual rate (12 months of coverage) $ 2,735
Fall $ 1,205
Spring/Summer (cannot be unbundled) $ 1,530

@ These rates are for student coverage only. Please contact
Registrar's Office to add dependents and/or for information on
dependent premiums.

Please consult OST Catalog for payment and refund policies.
Additional financial information is also available at www.ost.edu.
OST reserves the right to change its tuition and fee rates any
any time.
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