OBLATE SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY 2024 - 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR TUITION AND FEES

TUITION

	CREDIT			
	Masters*	\$	860	Per Cr. Hr.
	Doctoral	\$		Per Cr. Hr.
	AUDIT (non-credit)	7		
	Masters	ี \$	430	Per Cr. Hr.
	Doctoral	\$	485	Per Cr. Hr.
	* Graduate Course Challenge Fee 20% of applicable			
	tuition rate per credit hour			
	ENRICHMENT PROGRAM			
	Enrichment Courses (face-to-face)	\$	_	Per Course
	Enrichment Courses (online)	\$	235	Per Course
FEES				
	MASTER'S (per semester)	1		
	Application Fee (credit & audit)	- \$	70	
	Registration Fee (credit & audit)	\$	60	Per Semester
	eTextbook Resource Fee (up to 4 resources per			
	course;		\$55 - \$65	Per Semester
	eTextbook Bundle Tool Fee (one-time fee)	\$	30	One-time fee
	Comprehensive Semester Fee (credit & audit)			
	(includes Activity, Library, and Tech Fee)			
	1-5 cr hours	\$		Per Semester
	more than 5 cr hours	\$	480	Per Semester
	Dual Degree Fee	\$ \$ \$	285	Per Semester
	Master's Practicum Fee	\$	310	
	Master's Continuation Fee (1st two semesters)	\$	145	Per Semester
	Master's Continuation Fee (After two semesters)	\$ \$	420	Per Semester
	Continuing Education Unit (CEU)	\$	85	Per CEU
	DOCTORAL			
	Application	\$	70	
	Registration Fee	\$	60	Per Semester
	eTextbook Resource Fee (up to 3 resources per			
	course;	\$	125 - \$160	Per Semester
	eTextbook Bundle Tool Fee (one-time fee)	\$		One-time fee
	Comprehensive Fee per session	\$	185	Per Semester
	(includes Activity, Library and Tech Fee)			
	PhD Comprehensive Exam Fee	\$	2,910	
	Doctoral Practicum Fee	\$ \$ \$	325	
	Doctoral Continuation Status Fee	\$	330	Per Semester
	Doctoral Extended Status	\$	525	Per Semester
	Late Payment Fee per month on balance		1.5%	

OBLATE SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY 2024 - 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR TUITION AND FEES

FEES FOR ALL STUDE			
Matriculation Fee (credit	\$	80	
Add/Drop Fee per course	\$	25	
MA Graduation Fee (non	\$	260	
Doctoral Graduation Fee	\$	1,220	
Certificate Only fee	\$	70	
ID Card Replacement Fe	\$	25	
Late Registration/Course	\$	90	
International Students Processing Fee			100
Transcripts:	1st copy	\$	-
	Add Copy	\$	30
	Expedite	\$	45
Student Health Insuran			
Annual rate (12 months of	of coverage)	\$	2,735
Fall	\$	1,205	
Spring/Summer (cannot be unbundled)			1,530

@ These rates are for student coverage only. Please contact Registrar's Office to add dependents and/or for information on dependent premiums.

Please consult OST Catalog for payment and refund policies.
Additional financial information is also available at www.ost.edu.

OST reserves the right to change its tuition and fee rates any any time.